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Emergency Contacts
911 Immediate help is required
211 Incident information and resources/referrals
HDM Duty Officers: HDMdutyofficer.ochca.com

714-415-8980
HEOC Liaison: (will be published at time of activation)

HDM 24-7 contact Health Resource Requests, situation updates when HEOC is activated

City Emergency Manager

Fountain Valley Huntington Beach
10200 Slater Ave. 2000 Main St.
Fountain Valley, CA. 92708 Huntington Beach, CA. 92648
Contact: Contact:
Adria Paesani Brevyn Mettler
Deputy Fire Marshal Emergency Services Coordinator
714-593-4436 714-374-1565
Adria.paesani@fountainvalley.org bmettler@surfcity-hb.org

Westminster
8200 Westminster Blvd.
Westminster, CA. 92683
Contact:
Rebecca Barlow
714-548-3761
rbarlow@westminster-ca.gov
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Hospital

Fountain Valley Regional Hospital Orange Coast Memorial Medical Center
17100 Euclid St. 9920 Talbert Ave.
Fountain Valley, CA. 92708 Fountain Valley, CA. 92708
Contact: Contact:
Mervyn Simon Tony T. Reyes, RN, CEN
Safety Officer Manager, Emergency Services
714-966-7251 714-378-7535
Mervyn.Simon@tenethealth.com AReyes2@memorialcare.org

Huntington Beach Hospital Kindred Hospital - Westminster
17772 Beach Blvd. 200 Hospital Circle
Huntington Beach, CA. 92647-7038 Westminster, CA. 92683
Contact: Contact:
Denise Woolson RN, MICN Gregory Watt
Emergency Department Director Emergency Department Director
714-843-5586 714-893-4541
Dwoolson@primehealthcare.com Gregory_Watt@kindredhealthcare.com

Long Term Care Centers

Manor Care Inc.- Fountain Valley Beach Side Nrsg. Center
11680 Warner Ave 7781 Garfield Ave
Fountain Valley, CA. 92708 Huntington Beach, CA. 92648-2026
Contact: Contact:
Mark Schroepfer Douglas Ward
Administrator Administrator
714-241-9800 714-847-9671
387-admin@hcr-manorcare.com dward@beachsidenursing.com

Huntington Valley HC Ctr Sea Cliff HC Ctr
8382 Newman Ave 18811 Florida St
Huntington Beach, CA. 92647-7038 Huntington Beach, CA. 92648
Contact: Contact:
Curt Rodriguez Mike Williams
Administrator Administrator
714-842-5551 714-847-3515
curt@plumh.com mwilliams@ensigngroup.net

Extended Care Hosp of Westminster Mission Palms Healthcare Center
206 Hospital Cir 240 Hospital Cir
Westminster, CA. 92683 Westminster, CA. 92683
Contact: Contact:
George Rodes Clark Nelson
Administrator Administrator
714-891-2769 714-892-6686
echwbusoff@aol.com clarkn@aspenskilledhealth.com 2 of 6
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Long Term Care Centers (continuted)

Stanley HC Ctr
14102 Springdale St
Westminster, CA. 92683-3538
Contact:
John Javier
Administrator
714-893-0026
stanpayroll@aol.com

Dialysis & Surgery Centers

Doctors Surgery Center Fountain Valley Regional Dialysis Center
10900 Warner Ave., Suite 101A 17150 Euclid Ave, Suite 111
Fountain Valley, CA. 92708 Fountain Valley, CA. 92708
Contact: Contact:
Fritz Baumgartner, MD Myung Lee
Medical Director Administrator
714-698-1270 714-966-2900
Fax# 714-698-1289 myung@dcnus.com

Mile Square Surgery Center, Inc. Pacific Endoscopy Center
10760 Warner Ave. #102 P. O. Box 8539
Fountain Valley, CA. 92708 Fountain Valley, CA. 92708
Contact: Contact:
Douglas Tran Jennifer Reynolds
Owner Office Manager
714-274-0388 714-432-8881
dougmssc@yahoo.com jreynolds@pacificendoscopy.com

RAI - Newhope - Fountain Valley Specialty Surgery Center At FV Regional Hosp
17197 Newhope Street, Suites A,B,C & D 11190 Warner Ave., Suite 212
Fountain Valley, CA. 92708 Fountain Valley, CA. 92708
714-241-0196 Contact:
marisol.manimbo@renaladvantage.com Lara Herndon

Administrator
714-751-5621
lherndon@nueterra.org

Four Seasons Surgery Centers Of HB Huntington Beach Center For Maxillofacial Services
17762 Beach Blvd. 7891 Talbert Ave. Ste. 101
Huntington Beach, CA. 92647 Huntington Beach, CA. 92648
Contact: Contact:
Patricia Galdamez Daniel Levin
Director of Nursing Oral Maxillofacial Surgeon
714-842-1426 714-842-2521
pgaldamez@fs-sc.net hboralsurgery.com
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Dialysis & Surgery Centers (Continued)

Huntington Beach Dialysis Huntington Surgery Center
16892 Bolsa Chica Avenue, Suite 100 7801 Center Avenue, Suite 102
Huntington Beach, CA. 92649 Huntington Beach, CA. 92647
Contact: Contact:
Kathie Duck Julianne Trinh
Manager RN
714-846-2102 714-775-8521
kathie.duck@davita.com julianne@imagecenter.info

Mosaic Surgery Center, LLC Orange County Surgery Center
17742 Beach Blvd., Suite 335 18800 Delaware Street, Ste.550
Huntington Beach, CA. 92647 Huntington Beach, CA. 92648
714-848-1133 Contact:

Kathy
Office Manager
714-596-9912
Fax# 714-375-0599

Pacific Coast Spine Institute And Pain Center The Advanced Surgical Institute
17822 Beach Blvd., Suite 101 19671 Beach Blvd.,Suite 321
Huntington Beach, CA. 92647 Huntington Beach, CA. 92648
Contact: Contact:
Deedee C. Lori Shagoury
Office Manager Administrator
714-847-3666 714-969-2520
rec_office@yahoo.com laursss@yahoo.com

Physicians Surgical Care Affiliates, Inc. (PSCA) Bolsa Out-Patient Surgery Center
8815 Yuba Circle 114D 10362 Bolsa Ave.
Huntington Beach, CA. 92646 Westminster, CA. 92683
Contact: Contact:
Sandra A Cericola, RN CSPN Christine Huynh
949-280-8828 Manager
sandycericola@gmail.com 714-531-2091

Fax# 714-531-7926

Magnolia Surgery Center RAI - Goldenwest - Westminster
14571 Magnolia Blvd., Suite 107 15330 Goldenwest Street
Westminster, CA. 92683 Westminster, CA. 92683
Contact: Contact:
Jeanette Rasmussen Waraporn Anantiyo
Administrator Director of Nursing
714-903-9039 714-373-1543
jeanette.rasmussen@vhssc.com warapornanantiyo@renaladvantage.com
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Dialysis & Surgery Centers (Continued)

RAI - Hospital Circle - Westminster Westminster South Dialysis
290 Hospital Circle 14014 Magnolia St.
Westminster, CA. 92683 Westminster, CA. 92683
Contact: Contact:
Marylea Almeida Mary Castillo
Social Worker Facility Administrator
714-895-3698 714-894-8712
maryleaalmeida@renaladvantage.com maricar.castillo@davita.com

Westminster Surgery Center, Inc.
8331 Westminster Blvd.
Westminster, CA. 92683
Contact:
Marianne Nguyen
Medical Director
714-657-7118
wscreports@yahoo.com

Adult Day Health Centers

Alzheimer's Family Services Center ABC Westminster Day Health Center
9451 Indianapolis Avenue 14501 Magnolia St., #107
Huntington Beach, CA. 92646 Westminster, CA. 92683
Contact: Contact:
Cordula Dick-Muehlke Gina Truong
Executive Director Administrator
714-593-1841 714-894-5880
cdickmuehlke@afscenter.org ginatruong@gmail.com
Contact:
Karen Freeman
Director of Operations
714-593-9630 main
Kfreeman@AFSCenter.org

Bell Christian Home Adult Day Health Center
7571 Wyoming Street
Westminster, CA. 92683
Contact:
Loren Chang
Administrator
714-379-5101
lorenkc@gmail.com
Contact:
Jenny Lee
Manager
714-379-5101
lorenkc@gmail.com 5 of 6
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Community Clinics 

Altamed Medical Group:  Huntington Beach Planned Parenthood Clinic: Westminster
8041 Newman Ave. 14372 Beach Blvd.
Huntington Beach, CA. 92647 Westminster, CA. 92683
Contact: Contact:
Castulo De La Rocha, JD John McHugh
Chief Executive Officer Medical Director
323-725-8751 714-922-4100
cdelarocha@altamed.org jmchugh@pposbc.org
Contact: Contact:
Clark Lew Roxy Garcia
Medical Director Medical Center Manager
323-725-8751 714-922-4100
clew@oc.altamed.org rgarcia@pposbc.org

Resources:

City Website:
www.buenapark.com Prepare OC Website:  
www.ci.cypress.ca.us www.prepareoc.org
www.cityoflapalma.org CalEMA:
www.ci.los-al :  www.oes.ca.gov
www.ci.seal-beach.ca.us Prepare California
HCA Website:  http://bepreparedcalifornia.ca.gov/epo/
www.ochealthinfo.com CAHAN Website:  
HDM Website:  https://cahan.ca.gov 
http://healthdisasteroc.org FEMA: 
OC Home Page:  www.fema.gov 
http://egov.ocgov.com/ocgov/ FEMA mobile phone site:  
OCFA Website m.fema.gov  
www.ocfa.org  CDC Website: 

www.cdc.gov
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